1512287793

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Bank of America, N.A.
Document Processing Mail Code:
TX2-979-01-19
4500 Amon Carter Blvd,
Fort Worth, TX 76155
Attn: Assignment Unit
Doc #

2014-009754

Klamath County, Oregon 09/19/2014 11:59:35 AM

Fee: \$47.00

This Space for Recorder's Use Only

TITLE OF DOCUMENT:

Corrective

Corporation Assignment of Deed of Trust

This Assignment is being recorded to correct the previously recorded Corporation Assignment of Deed of Trust that recorded on 10/08/2013 of Official Records as Instrument Number 2013-011381, Book N/A, Page N/A in the County Recorder's Office of KLAMATH County, State of OREGEON to correct the ASSIGNOR of the erroneously recorded Assignment.

Assignor: Bank of America, N.A.

Assignee: Lakeview Loan Servicing, LLC

THIS SPACE ADDED TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE SPACE FOR RECORDING INFORMATION (Additional recording fee applies)

➤ 059-TITLE PAGE (R7/95)

Recording requested by:
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.
SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO BAC
HOME LOANS SERVICING LP, FKA
COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS
SERVICING LP.

When recorded mail to: BANK OF AMERICA DOCUMENT PROCESSING TX2-979-01-19 4500 AMON CARTER BLVD FORT WORTH, TX 761550QQ Attn: ASSIGNMENT UNIT

CORRECTIVE CORPORATION ASSIGNMENT OF DEED OF TRUST Doc. ID# Doc. ID# Commitment# 668987

For value received, the undersigned, BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING LP, FKA COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS SERVICING LP., 1800 TAPO CANYON RD, SIMI VALLEY, CA 93063, hereby grants, assigns and transfers to:

LAKEVIEW LOAN SERVICING, LLC
1 FOUNTAIN PLAZA, 4TH FLOOR, BUFFALO, NY 14203

All beneficial interest under that certain Deed of Trust dated 3/14/07, executed by: TIMMOTHY J AHEARN and DARLA L AHEARN, Trustor as per TRUST DEED recorded as Instrument No. 2007-004593 on 3/16/07 in Book N/A Page N/A of official records in the County Recorder's Office of KLAMATH County, OREGON. The Trustee is AMERITITLE.

Tax Parcel = R-3809-029BC-07201-000, Original Mortgage \$241,380.00 for a process of the process of

Together with the Note or Notes therein described or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under said $\mbox{\rm Deed}$ of $\mbox{\rm Trust}.$

Dated: 09/10/2014

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING LP, FKA COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS SERVICING LP.

PARKASH MANN, ASSISTANT VICE PRESIDENT

State of California County of Ventura

On 09/10/2014 before me, $\frac{TRACEY\ L\ SNYDER}{L\ SNYDER}$, Notary Public, personally appeared PARKASH MANN, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

Witness my hand and official seal.

L. SNYDER Prepared by: PARKASH MANN 1800 TAPO CANYON RD SIMI YALLEY, CA 93063 Phone#: (213) 345-0575

TRACEY L. SNYDER
COMM. # 1951517
NOTARY PUBLIC • CALIFORNIA
VENTURA COUNTY
My Commission Expires
September 10, 2015